503749719 03/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3796364

		NEW AS	SIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name						Execution Date	
TIMOTHY W. GILLECE					02/29/2008		
LINDA C. FOLTIS					03/03/2008		
DONALD F. KOELMEL						02/29/2008	
ANTHONY NEIL LUSCH					03/03/2008		
CHRISTINE MARIE BAR					03/03/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	ISP Investments Inc.						
Street Address:	1011 Centre Road						
Internal Address:	Suite 315						
City:	Wilmington						
State/Country:	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19805						
	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number				
		12812078	Number				
Property Type Application Number:			Number				
Property Type	ΑΤΑ	12812078	Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	12812078 (859)357-6850 • the e-mail add	dress first; if that i				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 • the e-mail add	dress first; if that i				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 • <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 908-243-3513 ntietcheu@ashl	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b land.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 908-243-3513 ntietcheu@ashl WILLIAM J. DA	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b land.com VIS				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850) the e-mail add ; if that is unsi 908-243-3513 ntietcheu@ashl WILLIAM J. DA 1005 U.S. 202/2	<i>dress first; if that i</i> <i>uccessful, it will b</i> land.com VIS 206				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 908-243-3513 ntietcheu@ashl WILLIAM J. DA 1005 U.S. 202/2 ASHLAND INC.	<i>dress first; if that i</i> uccessful, it will b land.com VIS 206	e sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 (<i>the e-mail add</i> (<i>if that is unsu</i> 908-243-3513 ntietcheu@ashl WILLIAM J. DA 1005 U.S. 202/2 ASHLAND INC. BRIDGEWATE	<i>dress first; if that i</i> <i>uccessful, it will b</i> land.com VIS 206 R, NEW JERSEY 0	e sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 908-243-3513 ntietcheu@ashl WILLIAM J. DA 1005 U.S. 202/2 ASHLAND INC.	<i>dress first; if that i</i> <i>uccessful, it will b</i> land.com VIS 206 R, NEW JERSEY 0	e sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 (859)357-6850 (1) the e-mail add (1) if that is unsu (1) 908-243-3513 (1) 908-243 (1) 908-243-3513 (1) 908-243 (1) 908-	<i>dress first; if that i</i> <i>uccessful, it will b</i> land.com VIS 206 R, NEW JERSEY 0	e sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	12812078 (859)357-6850 (859)357-6850 (1) the e-mail add (1) if that is unsu (1) 908-243-3513 (1) 908-243 (1) 908-243-3513 (1) 908-243 (1) 908-	dress first; if that i uccessful, it will b land.com VIS 206 R, NEW JERSEY 0 PCT J. DAVIS	e sen			

Total Attachments: 6
source=Signed_Assignment_3121PROV#page1.tif
source=Signed_Assignment_3121PROV#page2.tif
source=Signed_Assignment_3121PROV#page3.tif
source=Signed_Assignment_3121PROV#page4.tif
source=Signed_Assignment_3121PROV#page5.tif
source=Signed_Assignment_3121PROV#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy W. Gillece, residing at 65 Winding Hill Drive, Hackettstown, NJ 07840; Linda C. Foltis, residing at 15 Van Riper Place, Nutley, NJ 07110; Donald F. Koelmel, 56 Blane Court, Asbury, NJ 08802; Anthony Neil Luschen, 16 Oak Street, Wayne, NJ 07470; and Christine Marie Monro, 30 Powdermill Lane, Oakland, NJ 07436; invented certain new and useful USE OF POLYELECTROLYTE COMPLEXES IN ANTIPERSPIRANT TECHNOLOGY (Docket No. 3121P) for which a provisional patent application has been filed.

AND WHEREAS, ISP Investments Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of FEBRUARY ____, 2008.

Timothy W. Gillece

STATE OF NEW SERSEY) COUNTY OF Passaic)

On this $2\frac{9}{6}$ day of <u>Februar</u>, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Timothy W. Gillece, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

SANDRAA. LEFFLER Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 20 09

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of March, 2008.

C. V Linda C. Foltis

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Linda C. Foltis, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

)) ss

Notary Public

Notary Public State of New Jersey Venus _eiman My Commission Expires Feb. 4, 2010

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2974}{10}$ day of FEBRUARY, 2008.

Zaelm

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss COUNTY OF PASSAIL

On this 2974 day of $F \in BRJARY$, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Donald F. Koelmel, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

Ratary Public State of New Jersey Venus "zeiman My Commission Expires Feb. 4, 2010

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of March , 2008.

Arthony Neil Luschen

STATE OF New Jersey)) ss COUNTY OF Passaic)

On this $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{March} , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Anthony Neil Luschen, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>3</u> day of <u>Makch</u>, 2008.

STATE OF NJ)) ss COUNTY OF PASSAIC)

On this _____ day of _____, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Christine Marie Monro, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

516906.1

6

RECORDED: 03/23/2016